
Dear 

I refer to your recent Freedom of Information request submitted to the Office of the Police and 
Crime Commissioner for Humberside on 6 March 2025, as follows: - 

Please provide the following information: 

1. The amount of funding to be provided to organisations supporting sexual violence and abuse
victim-survivors in your force area, for the 25/26 financial year. Please break this down by
organisation funded, providing information about the nature of the funding arrangement, and
the services to be provided by the organisation supporting victim-survivors of sexual violence
and abuse, using the attached spreadsheet template. If you lead a Violence Reduction Unit,
please also include the funding awarded to organisations supporting sexual violence victim-
survivors by the VRU.

2. The total amount of funding to be provided to organisations supporting victim-survivors of
domestic abuse in your force area, for the 25/26 financial year.

In response to your request, I can advise that the following information is held by the Office of the 
Police and Crime Commissioner for Humberside: -  

1. The attached spreadsheet has been completed with the information you have requested.
2. The total amount of funding to be provided to organisations supporting victim-survivors of

domestic abuse in our force area, for 25/26 is as per the table below: -

Yours sincerely 

Paula Cotton 
Statutory Operations Officer 
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Humberside 

Right of Review 
If you think that we have not supplied information in accordance with our Publication Scheme or 
under general rights of access then you have the right to ask for an internal review.  Any request for 
an internal review should be made within 40 days and addressed to: 

Provider Service Value £ 

Preston Rd Women’s Centre IDVA 35,000 

Hull City Council IDVA’s 62,482 

North Lincs Council IDVA’s 83,200 

North East Lincs Council IDVA’s 118,200 

AAFDA Family Support 8,400 

Victim Support Stalking Advocates 77,020 

Blue Door Raneem’s Law Pilot 32,284 

Blue Door FCVR IDVA 80,000 

Total 496,586 



Data Protection Officer 
Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner for Humberside The Lawns Harland Way Cottingham 
HU16 5SN 

E-mail: pcc@humberside.pnn.police.uk

We would aim to complete an internal review within 20 working days. 

If you are not content with the outcome of an internal review, you have the right to apply directly to 
the Information Commissioner for a decision.   
The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner’s Office, Wycliffe 
House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9  5AF. 

mailto:pcc@humberside.pnn.police.uk


Name of organisation supporting sexual 
violence survivors
Please use more than one row per 
organisation if the organisation benefits 
from more than one funding allocation

Is this organisation a specialist 
sexual violence support 
organisation? (i.e. does this 
organisation solely focus on 
supporting victim-survivors of 
sexual violence, or is sexual 
violence provision its primary 
purpose?)

Amount of funding to 
be provided by 
PCC/equivalent (for 
sexual violence 
support only) in the 
25/26 financial year

Is funding 
provided by 
way of a grant 
or contract?

Length of 
contract/ 
grant

End date of 
contract/ 
grant

What does this funding pay for? (e.g. ISVA 
service/counselling/prevention work) Please 
provide as much information as possible, 
including number of FTE roles funded/sessions 
funded etc.

Does this funding 
provide support 
to adult survivors 
of SV? (18+)

Does this funding 
provide support to child 
survivors of SV? If yes, 
please specify ages 
supported

How many 
survivors do you 
expect to be 
supported with this 
funding per 
financial year?

Where does this funding come 
from? E.g. MoJ core victims 
grant/MoJ DA&SV ringfenced 
grant/devolved Rape and Sexual 
Abuse Support Fund/ other (please 
specify)

Any further information 

1 Blue Door yes £460,000.00 Contract 4 +1+1 Mar-28

ISVA service inlusive of young persons ISVA. 
Education based ISVA, deliverign awareness and 
support within educational establishments yes yes

circa 2000 referrals 
will be received moj Core 

2 Remedi No £61,000.00 Grant annual Mar-26
SHARE programmee - tackling misogyny and 
positive and healthy relationships no yes circa 200 Moj additional grant

3 Trauma Centre Yes £61,000.00 Grant annual Mar-26 Counselling for Sexual Vilence Victims yes yes circa 200 Moj additional grant
4 £0.00
5 £0.00
6 £0.00
7 £0.00
8 £0.00
9 £0.00

10 £0.00
11 £0.00
12 £0.00

Total amount of funding 
allocated to supporting survivors 
of sexual violence in the 25/26 
financial year (auto-calculated): £582,000.00

Organisations funded to provide support to sexual violence victim/survivors 25/26


	20250306 FOI response for Publication (P1)
	20250306 FOI2987 Funding Details

